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+ help from Santiago Jaraba & Gonzalo Morras 
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32549 - COSMO 2023/24

day date time teacher topic comments

Mon 04/12/2023 16-18 AK History & Principles

Tue 05/12/2023 12-14 AK Friedmann-Robertson-Walker Models

Mon 11/12/2023 16-18 AK The Thermal History of the Universe

Tue 12/12/2023 12-14 AK Big Bang Nucleosynthesis

Mon 18/12/2023 16-18 SN Inflation

Tue 19/12/2023 12-14 SN Gauge Invariant Perturbations + Baryogenesis

—— x-mas break —————— —————— —————————————————————————- ———————————-

Mon 08/01/2024 16-18 AK+SN+GM+SJ DISCUSSION EXERCISES #1 submission Thu, 20/12/2023

Tue 09/01/2024 12-14 AK The Cosmic Microwave Background Radiation I

Mon 15/01/2024 16-18 SN The Cosmic Microwave Background Radiation II

Tue 16/01/2024 12-14 AK The Large-Scale Structure of the Universe

Mon 22/01/2024 16-18 AK+SN+GM+SJ DISCUSSION EXERCISES #2 submission Thu, 18/01/2024

Tue 23/01/2024 12-14 AK Cosmic Dawn: The First Stars & Galaxies

Mon 29/01/2024 —————— —————— —————————————————————————-

Tue 30/01/2024 12-14 AK Observational Cosmology I: the distance ladder

Mon 05/02/2024 16-18 AK+SN+GM+SJ DISCUSSION EXERCISES #3 submission Thu, 01/02/2024

Tue 06/02/2024 12-14 SN Observational Cosmology II: CMB & LSS & surveys

Mon 12/02/2024 16-18 SN Gravitational Waves

Tue 13/02/2024 12-14 AK Computational Cosmology

Mon 19/02/2024 16-18 AK+SN+GM+SJ DISCUSSION EXERCISES #4 submission Thu, 15/02/2024

Tue 20/02/2024 12-14 SN Open Problems

Mon 26/02/2024 —————— —————— —————————————————————————-

Tue 27/02/2024 —————— —————— —————————————————————————-

Mon 04/03/2024 09:30h-13:00h AK+SN written exam

teachers: Alexander Knebe (AK, UAM, coordinator), 
                 Savvas Nesseris (SN, IFT/Profesor Honorario UAM, coordinator)  
                 Santiago Jaraba (SJ, PhD student UAM) 
                 Gonzalo Morras (GM, PhD student UAM)
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exercise sheets

exercise flavours:
• Part A:

• solving a given problem

• written solution to be handed in (and marked by teacher)

• Part B:

• conceptual questions

• be prepared to lead discussion in class
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exercise sheets

exercise solutions:
• work in team of 2 - (max.) 3 students

• hand-in solutions as team (all get same mark)

• return a PDF with solutions to Part A via email:

- a scanned version* or

- typeset right from the start (preferred)

• plagiarism will have consequences

*unreadable solutions will not be marked!
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exercise sheets

exercise discussion:
• Part A exercises will be presented by a student

• Part B exercises will be discussed in class, but

discussion will be led by a student…

• students will be picked “randomly” by teacher(s)
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exercise sheets

final mark:
• exercises (marked solutions): 50%

• final exam (3 hours): 50%
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at least 50%
in each category
to pass course
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exercise sheets

at least 50%
in each category
to pass course

final mark:
• exercises (marked solutions): 50%

• final exam (3 hours): 50%

§also features part A and B

§books and lecture notes are allowed only in ordinary call
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exercise sheets

convocatoria extraordinaria:
• exercise marks will be lost

• written 4-hour exam without any help 
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recommended textbooks:
• Coles & Lucchin:  “Cosmology”

• Dodelson: “Modern Cosmology”
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recommended textbooks:
• Coles & Lucchin:  “Cosmology”

• Dodelson: “Modern Cosmology”

created by previous students in preparation of final exam
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